
Cape Girardeau Country Club

Cape Girardeau Country Club

250 Country Club Drive, Cape Girardeau, Missouri 63701
Phone • 573-335-8251 • Pro Shop • 573-335-7224

REGISTER WITH CLUB PROFESSIONAL BEFORE PLAYING

OUT OF BOUNDS: Defined by white stakes and/or lines, fence on
holes 7 and 17, and paved areas surrounding Hole 9 and practice
green.

LATERAL WATER HAZARD: Defined by red stakes and/or lines. NOTE:
Ball in lake on Holes 1, 3, 4, 5, and 9 played as lateral water hazard
under rule 26.

PLAY MUST BEGIN ON HOLE #1. Permission must be obtained from 
Club Professional to begin on any other hole.

PACE OF PLAY: In the interest of all, players should play without delay.
Allow faster groups to pass when there is a hole open ahead. On par
threes, players on Green may signal a waiting group to play tee shots.

CARE OF THE COURSE: Please repair all ball marks and damage
to greens, replace all divots in fairways, and rake bunkers after play.
Observe all notices regulating movement of golf carts.

DISTANCE MARKERS: All distance markers in fairways and on sprinkler
heads are measured to center of green. BLUE 200, WHITE 150 and
RED 100.

FLOWER BEDS: Relief as to Ground Under Repair.

LOCAL RULES: Posted in Golf Shop.

Scorer:

Attest: Date:

          RULES WILL GOVERN ALL PLAY
UNLESS MODIFIED BY LOCAL RULES



Cape Girardeau Country Club

HOLE HOLE1
BLUE 395
WHITE 370
GOLD 310
MEN’S HDCP

BLUE
WHITE
GOLD
M.HDCP

L.HDCP

7

2
185
160
150
13

3
410
365
330
5

4
490
475
420
9

5
385
360
325
11

6
155
135
125
15

7
415
395
340
3

8
145
130
120
17

9
570
535
450
1

OUT
3150
2925
2570

10
390
375
310
12

11
155
135
105
16

12
440
430
378
2

13
145
140
135
18

14
440
385
375
8

15
500
485
385
10

16
208
180
165
14

17
465
370
315
4

18
560
490
470
6

LADIES’ HDCP 5 15 9 7 11 13 3 17 1 10 18 4 16 8 12 14 6 2

IN
3303
2990
2638

TOT

MEN’S PAR M.PAR4 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 35 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 35 70

LADIES’ PAR L.PAR4 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 35 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 4 5 36 71

HCP NET
6453
5915
5208

RED 315 RED130 320 405 315 115 335 95 445 2475 300 100 420 130 425 260 160 310 440 2545 5020
315 PINK130 320 405 315 115 256 95 400 2351 229 100 370 130 385 260 160 310 395 2339 4690PINK

RATINGS: COURSE/SLOPE

MEN BLUE:
WHITE:
GOLD:

70.6/126
68.1/123
65.6/110

LADIES RED:
PINK:

69.1/120
67.3/115


