USGA RULES WILL GOVERN ALL PLAY UNLESS MODIFIED BY LOCAL RULES

OUT OF BOUNDS: Defined by white stakes and/or lines, fence on holes 7 and 17, and paved areas surrounding Hole 9 and practice green.

LATERAL WATER HAZARD: Defined by red stakes and/or lines. **NOTE:** Ball in lake on Holes 1, 3, 4, 5, and 9 played as lateral water hazard under rule 26.

PLAY MUST BEGIN ON HOLE #1. Permission must be obtained from Club Professional to begin on any other hole.

PACE OF PLAY: In the interest of all, players should play without delay. Allow faster groups to pass when there is a hole open ahead. On par threes, players on Green may signal a waiting group to play tee shots.

CARE OF THE COURSE: Please repair all ball marks and damage to greens, replace all divots in fairways, and rake bunkers after play. Observe all notices regulating movement of golf carts.

DISTANCE MARKERS: All distance markers in fairways and on sprinkler heads are measured to center of green. **BLUE** 200, **WHITE** 150 and **RED** 100.

FLOWER BEDS: Relief as to Ground Under Repair.

LOCAL RULES: Posted in Golf Shop.

REGISTER WITH CLUB PROFESSIONAL BEFORE PLAYING

Cape Girardeau Country Club

250 Country Club Drive, Cape Girardeau, Missouri 63701 Phone • 573-335-8251 • Pro Shop • 573-335-7224

Scorer: _____



Cape Girardeau Country Club

Attest:

Date: ____

HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	HOLE	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOT	HCP	NET
BLUE	395	185	410	490	385	155	415	145	570	3150	BLUE	390	155	440	145	440	500	208	465	560	3303	6453		
WHITE 🔲	370	160	365	475	360	135	395	130	535	2925	WHITE	375	135	430	140	385	485	180	370	490	2990	5915		
GOLD	310	150	330	420	325	125	340	120	450	2570	GOLD	310	105	378	135	375	385	165	315	470	2638	5208		
MEN'S HDCP	7	13	5	9	11	15	3	17	1		M.HDCP	12	16	2	18	8	10	14	4	6				
MEN'S PAR	4	3	4	5	4	3	4	3	5	35	M.PAR	4	3	4	3	4	5	3	4	5	35	70		
LADIES' HDCP	5	15	9	7	11	13	3	17	1		L.HDCP	10	18	4	16	8	12		6	2				
LADIES' PAR	4	3	4	5	4	3	4	3	5	35	L.PAR	4	3	5	3	5	4	3	4	5	36	71		
RED	315	130	320	405	315	115	335	95	445	2475	RED	300	100	420	130	425	260	160	310	440	2545	5020		
PINK 🛄	315	130	320	405	315	115	256	95	400	2351	PINK	229	100	370	130	385	260	160	310	395	2339	4690		
RATINGS: COURSE/SLOPE														1										
MEN BLUE: 70.6/126 LADIES WHITE: 68.1/123						RED PINK		00.	9.1/120 Cape Girardeau Country Clu										ιb					

GOLD:

65.6/110